flr,ne Hundred~ fully paid-up Equity Share:s of Face Va5t,e of· t 10 o.'lch. reprcsonting 50.00% of the \kllmg Share 
Capital of the Targe1 Company. al an offer price of { 30.00/· ( Rupee 1lwty Only) ("Offer Pri'9") per Equity Share 
aggregating to l 4,64,07,000/• {Rupees Four Crore Sixty-Four Lakh Seven Thousand Only) payable in cash rn 
aOCOl'dance wilh lhe pro,•!s.ions of Regulations 3( 1) and 4 and other appllcable provislOfls of the Securities And 
Exchange 6oard or l !'ldla (S'1b!uMUa1 Aequi,i11on 01 Share, Md Ta.keoversj Regulations, 2.011 anc:s sub$eqven1